Chroma-Q™
Color Block™ DB4
User Manual
Version 1.2 September 2012
PN: 602-0500
Color Block DB4 User Manual 1   V1.2 September 2012
Warranty Statement

Photometric data for colour green     Photometric data for colour blue
    3’/1m 6’/2m 9’/3m 12’/4m 15’/5m         3’/1m 6’/2m 9’/3m 12’/4m 15’/5m
FC 182.4 55.5 25.8 14.4 9.2     FC 28.8 9.5 4.5 2.6 1.6
Lux 1963.3 597.8 277.3 155.0 98.9     Lux 310.0 102.0 48.5 27.6 17.7
c. Maintenance
With care the Color Block DB4 will require little maintenance. However, as the unit is likely to be used in a stage environment
we recommend periodical internal inspection and cleaning of any resulting dust and cracked oil residue.
If the Color Block DB4 requires cleaning, wipe with a mild detergent on a damp soft cloth. Do not spray liquids onto the
enclosure.
Color Block DB4 User Manual 10   V1.2 September 2012
d. Accessories
CHCBSY  Yoke attachment
CHCBB  Batten bracket kit for up to 5 DB4s
CHCBBF4  Blinder frame for 4 DB4s
CHCBC90  90° mitre corner
CHCBHP  Hinge kit
CHCBWB  Wall bracket for single DB4
CHCBLP250 250mm LED pipe
CHCBLP1300 1300mm LED pipe
CHCBPC  Set of 4 pixel caps and bracket for 1 DB4
CHCBBK20 20° beam kit for Color Block
CHCBBK30 30° beam kit for Color Block
CHCBBK6010 60 × 10° beam kit for Color Block
MUCX4-27 Single link cable for use in battens
Set of 4 pixel caps and bracket
The pixel caps are supplied in a set of 4 with a quick release mounting bracket. The caps